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246025, D | E-20 | 230V (1) 48 11,100 | 6,000 | 20 (9) .0104 (.0395) | 2000 (14, 140)
246026, C | E-30 | 230V (1) 78 17,900 | 10,200 | 30 (13.5) | .0272 (0.1034) | 2000 (14, 140)
246030, D | E-20 | 380V (3) 24 11,100 | 6,000 | 20 (9) .0104 (.0395) | 2000 (14, 140)
246031, C | E-30 | 380V (3) 34 17,900 | 10,200 | 30 (13.5) | .0272 (0.1034) | 2000 (14, 140)
246034, D | E-20 | 230V (3) 32 11,100 | 6,000 | 20 (9) .0104 (.0395) | 2000 (14, 140)
246035, C | E-30 | 230V (3) 50 17,900 | 10,200 | 30 (13.5) | .0272 (0.1034) | 2000 (14, 140)
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246024, C | E-XP1 | 230V (1) 69 15,800 | 10,200 | 1 (3.8) | .0104 (.0395) | 2500 (17.2, 172)
246028, C | E-XP2 | 230v (1) | 100 23,000 | 15,300 | 2 (7.6) | .0203 (.0771) | 3500 (24.1, 241)
246029, C | E-XP1 | 380V (3) 24 15,800 | 10,200 | 1 (3.8) | .0104 (.0395) | 2500 (17.2, 172)
246032, C | E-XP2 | 380V (3) 35 23,000 | 15,300 | 2 (7.6) | .0203 (.0771) | 3500 (24.1, 241)
246033, C | E-XP1 | 230V (3) 43 15,800 | 10,200 | 1 (3.8) | .0104 (.0395) | 2500 (17.2, 172)
246036, C | E-XP2 | 230V (3) 62 23,000 | 15,300 | 2 (7.6) | .0203 (.0771) | 3500 (24.1, 241)

* FIAKENBITERAENNNBEHRR. EFRARNREMR

*x E-20 F1 E-XP1 BC 210 =R ( 64.1 2K )HIERE ;

FPRINE

S

P
A

ERTTHRELZBEKRT

BES—&.

E-30 #1 E-XP2 F2 310 TR ( 94.6 X )HIEKE .

R

ESGNREFRBRASITRE, TRESHTE

ARG,

EMIRE, MPORAIRABHRE, EEETRE
7

KRR FERERIEZESE 6 NES
EHHGERES.

i

A i

SR EMRETRBRA TR, THLSHILE
RARSAREE .

i

309776E

x AEERTIMOE B




Pl £ B F

T F MK Reactor ECLLEE—HE4EIE. HXIRFZTHIIEMA
FH, BB RIXEF ;.

e R G9F 7Y

EEMIZNSMIESH Reactor FRAFM, BHITHEEH

2% 15B535 Hy#E.

Reactor HEZHECLLES

B4s i BA

309551 Reactor EBZfEDLLES , RIEFM ( ZE3L D
309577 HER, HERFHEFH (XX
Reactor BSE ( BFETIAETZ— )

B4S AR

309726 BSE, E-XP1 1 E-20, 230V, 1 #8
309727 BSE, E-XP2 1 E-30, 230V, 1 #H
309728 BSE, E-XP1 #1 E-20, 380V, 3 #H
309729 BSE, E-XP2 1 E-30, 380V, 3 #8
309730 BSE, E-XP1 1 E-20, 230V, 3 #8
309731 BSE, E-XP2 #1 E-30, 230V, 3 #H
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Fat

FEHH
Reactor HUZEEZ4 ( FRRA E-XP1 B )

4 1
40 57, 38
48 ‘-.,I_Ilu-l-. )
59 éL B
ST
106 b % ==
- 3 T
& I
L) Ly =nE
v |
|
23, 38 21 TI3764a

113, 119, 114
110, 118 —

13, 26, 35
109, 111, 112

65

T13765a-2

68 66, 66a
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29, 42

TI2606a

29, 42

T12605A
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Reactor HYIEMD {4

L

58 SHXEHHE.
BERALETTET—THREHRSESEHEXHEHME. NEEHKHETENSZES, RENTNITIKH Reactor HE S,
T XABAEBBNESES.
FRrERSEHEBEBRNEYE, ESLE 54 T,
Reactor Models
at

Ref. 246024 246025246026 [246028 |246029 246030 [246031 [246032 [246033 246034 |246035 246036 |
No. |Description E-XP1 [E-20 |E-30 |E-XP2 |[E-XP1 [E-20 |[E-30 |E-XP2 |[E-XP1 |[E-20 |E-30 |E-XP2
2 |HEATER: 245963 245963 245963

oo be. a5 [245962(245075 245062 (159551245062 245075 245962 0908 1245062|245075 245062 (15955 1
3 |MODULE,

proportioner; 245956 [245056 245957 [245959 [245956 |245956 [245957 [245959 245956 [245056 245957 [245950 | 1

page 58
6 |CONTROL, 245980 245980 [245981 |245981 [245980 [245980 |245981 [245981 [245980 245980 [245081 |245981 | 1

motor; page 62
8 gg‘gAeNSSSFORMER? 15B351|15B351|15B352|15B352|15B351|15B351 |15B352|15B352|15B351 158351 |15B352|15B352| 1
9 |SHIELD 276878276878 276879 [276879 |276878 |276878 |276879 276879 276878 [276878 [276879 276879 | 1
14 |TUBE, heater, | 5p441|158481|15B481|15B685|15B481|15B481|15B481|15B685|15B481 158481 |15B481|15B685| 1

component A
15 Ié’rﬁgér%‘r:?% 15B367|15B367|15B480|15B686|15B367|15B367|15B480|15B686|15B8367|15B367|15B480|15B686| 1
16 Ié’n'?'génh;ﬁt%“ 15B483|15B483|15B483|15B687|15B483|15B483|15B483|15B687|15B483|15B483|15B483|15B687| 1
17 Ié’rﬁgér%‘r:?% 15B369|15B369|15B482|15B688|15B369|15B369|15B482|15B688 15B369|15B369|15B482|15B688| 1
21 ﬁgg‘NECTOR' 117555 [117555 117594117594 117555 [117555 [117594 [117594 117555117555 117594 [117594| 2
28 |MODULE,

bfoaker. page 65 [246090(246000 246090 246092 (246006 (246096 246096 246008 (246087 [246087 246087 246089 1
36 |SWITCH, added

oole: SA0V 117553|117553 117553117553 1
39 |FILTER; 230V 117667117667 117667 [117667 117667117667 1
52 309776E



G,

AR

Ref.
No.

Description

Reactor Models

246024
E-XP1

246025
E-20

246026
E-30

246028
E-XP2

246029
E-XP1

246030
E-20

246031
E-30

246032
E-XP2

246033
E-XP1

246034
E-20

246035
E-30

246036
E-XP2

Qty

51

LABEL, warning

198278

198278

198278

198278

198278

198278

52

CABLE, harness,
filter

15B385

15B385

15B385

15B385

15B385

15B385

65

ELBOW, swivel;
3/4 npt(m) x 3/4
npt(f)

160327

160327

160327

160327

160327

160327

160327

160327

160327

ELBOW, swivel;
3/4 npt(m) x 1”
npt(f)

118463

118463

118463

71

SCREW, machine

104590

104590

104590

104590

104590

104590

72

BRACKET, heater

15C733

15C733

15C733

15C733

15C733|15C733

15C733

15C733

15C733

BRACKET, heater

15C733

15C733

15C733

73

WASHER, lock

103181

103181

103181

103181

103181

103181

76

CAPACITOR

244733

244733

244733

244733

244733

244733

77

BRACKET

197999

197999

197999

197999

197999

197999

=[ =N B DN DN

86

CABLE, over-
temperature,
jumper; see
pages 56, 57)

15B769

15B769

15B769

15B769

15B769|15B769

15B769

15B769

15B769

CABLE, over-
temperature,
jumper; see
page 57)

15B769

15B769

15B769

92

CABLE, harness,
power; see
pages 65-67

15B511

15B511

15B511

15B511

15B511

15B511

CABLE, harness,
power; see pages
65-67

15B382

15B382

15B382

15B382

15B382

15B382

95

BOLT; hex hd;
3/8-16

516595

516595

516595

516595

516595 (516595

516595

516595

516595

BOLT; hex hd;
3/8-16

516595

516595

516595

96

LOCKWASHER,;
3/8

100133

100133

100133

100133

100133100133

100133

100133

100133

LOCKWASHER,;
3/8

100133

100133

100133

97

NUT, channel

118446

118446

118446

118446

118446118446

118446

118446

118446

NUT, channel

118446

118446

118446

102

STRAP, motor

15B107

15B107

15B108

15B108

15B107

15B107|15B108

15B108

15B107

15B107

15B108

15B108

=] BN b

309776E
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BRAGE
Ref.

No. Part No.
1 245954
4 245974
5 245979
7 246154
10 246976
11 246079
12 15B456
13 115834
18 15B374
19 15B380
20 15B383
22 116773
23 C38163
24 15B361
25 15B510
26 15B360
27 117682
29 116149
31 117666
32 15B388
33 117564
34 117545
35 117723
37 15B396
38 115492
40 117623
41 113796
42 115942
44 15B536
45 189930
48A 189285

54

Description

FRAME; page 56

DISPLAY; page 60

CONTROL, temperature; page 61
MANIFOLD, fluid; page 64

DOOR, cabinet

SENSOR, fluid temperature
GASKET, manifold

FAN

CABLE, overtemperature; not shown,
see electrical diagrams

CABLE, hose control; not shown,
see electrical diagrams

CABLE, display

CONNECTOR, plug

WASHER, lock, external tooth
BOOQT, wire feed through

PLATE, cover, wire

GASKET, fan

STRAIN RELIEF

SPACER

TERMINAL, ground

SENSOR. current, hose; not shown,
see electrical diagrams

SWITCH, disconnect

SWITCH, main power

SCREW, machine; 6-32 x 2 in. (51 mm)
WIRE, hose

SCREW, machine; 8-32 x 0.345 in.
(9 mm)

NUT, cap; 3/8-16

SCREW, flanged, hex hd;

1/4-20 x 3/4 in. (19 mm)

NUT, hex flange; 1/4-20

LABEL, diagnostic codes

LABEL, caution

LABEL, caution

—_ —_ e

[ QUG o', YU G G G QU QU Q'Y

—_

—_

—_
WW -0 [$ >N W=D

L

Ref.
No. Part No. Description Qty

53 15B593 SHIELD, membrane switch; pack of 10 1
57 15B775 COVER, wire access 2
58 246895 COVER, heater, back 1
59 15B798 COVER, heater, front 1
60A 15B679 LABEL, warning 1
61 113505 NUT, hex, keps; 10-24 6
62 112776  WASHER, plain; no. 10 2
63 117722 CONNECTOR, wire; not shown, 4
see electrical diagrams
66 101078 Y-STRAINER,; includes 66a 2
66a 180199 . ELEMENT, 20 mesh; not shown 1
67 109077 VALVE, ball; 3/4 npt (fbe) 2
68 C20487 NIPPLE; 3/4 npt 2
69 118459 UNION, swivel; 3/4 npt(m) x 3/4 2
npsm(f)
79 112512 FERRULE 2
87 15B807 SHIELD, fan 1
88 186494  CLIP, spring 6
89 205447 COUPLING, hose 2
90 buy locallyTUBE, low pressure; 1/4 in. (6 mm) ID; 1
3/8in. (16 mm) OD; 4 ft (1.2 m); PTFE
106 117502 REDUCER; #5 x #8 JIC

—_

107 117677 REDUCER; #6 x #10 JIC 1

109 246928 RESERVOIR; includes 110-119; 1
see 309911

110 054826 TUBE; PTFE; 1/4 in. (6 mm) ID; 2
2ft (0.6 m)

111 118433 VALVE, check

112 118432 VALVE, check

113 116746 FITTING, barbed

115 15C568 BRACKET, reservoir

116 186494 CLIP, spring

117 206995 THROAT SEAL LIQUID; 1 qt (1 liter)
119 191892 ELBOW; 1/8 npt (m x f)

120A 171001 LABEL, warning

_o e L ) =

A TTRBREEME SR . 8. RERFRERYE.

309776E



&S A 158351 BITEZR AT E-20 1 E-XP1 B Reactor

x\%uﬁﬁﬁz&m( B OFILZER ( € ) EHITH
248113 TERHEERELEE. SHF M 309930,

&S h 158352 BT EE AT E-30 1 E-XP2 B Reactor

X%ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%#ﬁ( B FILZER ( € ), EFITH
248113 TERHEEREMLEE. SF M 309930,

309776E

FEHE

T13469b

T13470b
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Reactor HI#1ZE

245954 %8

Ref.

No.

901
902
903
904
905
906
907

56

Part No.

246204
116478
101242
116477
112125
116411
154636

905

907

Description
FRAME

WHEEL

RING, retaining
WASHER, flat; nylon
PLUG

SPRING

WASHER, flat

904 903

TI2513A

ANONEANON =

FEH

AR N iR 23

245962 10.2 kW fni%2E, AF E-30 #1 E-XP1
#l Reactor

* MABNREESES
EEMITH, B 53

Ref.

No.

201
202
203
205
206
207
208
210
211
213

214

&

Part No.

15B134
15B135
118426
15B132
107218
15B138
15B137
100361

117484
117532

248187

J1 86 HIER{E.
T,

~

214

211

202

208 /201

TI2512b

Q
<

Description

HOUSING

MIXER

CLAMP

MANIFOLD

SCREW

HEATER, immersion; 2550 W; 230v
SWITCH, overtemperature

PLUG

SENSOR, temperature

ELBOW; 1/2 npt x 1/2 in. (13 mm) OD
tube

RUPTURE DISK KIT; see 309969

N AN RARPORORN

309776E



FEHE

245963 7.65 kW fnikes, AF E-XP2 B 245975 6 kW jnik28, AF E-20 B! Reactor
Reactor ( |EE 2 4 )

* MAERTEESES

* MMBERATEIESEEH 86 ML, ERITE, WE 53

EEMITE, WE 53 W,

J1 86 HIEREE.
T,

'~

214

214
-

P
212
211
J 206 205 210
0 ] 213
207
209

202

I

B,

i

203 201
== \w 208 w
\,‘/ 208

201

TI2512b

TI2578b

Ref.
No. Part No. Description Qty
201 15B134 HOUSING 2
Ref 202 15B135 MIXER 4
) . 203 118426 CLAMP 8
No. Part No. Description Qty 205 15B132 MANIFOLD 4
201 15B134 HOUSING 2 206 107218 SCREW 8
202 15B135 MIXER 3 207 15B140 HEATER, immersion; 4
203 118426 CLAMP 6 1500 W; 230v
204 15B133 CROSSOVER 2 208 15B137 SWITCH, overtemperature 4
205 15B132 MANIFOLD 2 210 100361 PLUG 2
206 107218 SCREW 8 211 117484 SENSOR, temperature 2
207 15B138 HEATER, immersion; 3 213 117532 ELBOW; 1/2 npt x 1/2 in. (13 mm) OD 4
2550 W; 230v tube
208 15B137 SWITCH, overtemperature 3 214 248187 RUPTURE DISK KIT; see 309969 2
209 100139 PLUG 1
210 100361 PLUG 2
211 117484 SENSOR, temperature 1
212 117466 O-RING 1
213 117532 ELBOW; 1/2 npt x 1/2 in. (13 mm) OD 2

tube
214 248187 RUPTURE DISK KIT; see 309969

—_

309776E 57



EA

BCLb 28 A 4F

245956 A4k, AT E-20 1 E-XP1
245957 A4k, AF E-30

245959 H{E, BT E-XP2

319 314

316 A\

%’/ 310"

,;,:?311

325

308 304 *307

324

4 300m

ITRITBEFXIFE
/AN Fm—mmE.

TI2511A

T13250a

58 309776E
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AR

245956 ‘A4, FIF E-20 #1 E-XP1
245957 A¢E, AF E-30

245959 fA4F, BATF E-XP2

Ref.
Ref. . No. Part No. Description Qty
No.  PartNo. Description Qty 312 107218 SCREW, cap, socket-hd; 1/4-20 x 4
301 245965 MOTOR; 245956 1 2-3/4 in. (70 mm); 245956
245966 MOTOR; 245957, 245959 1 114686 SCREW, cap, socket-hd; 5/16-18 x 4
302 245968 HOUSING, drive; 245956 2 3-1/4in. (83 mm); 245957, 245959
245969 HOUSING, drive; 245957, 245959 2 313 107210 SCREW, cap, socket-hd; 8
303 240523 HOUSING, bearing; 245956 2 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 in. (38 mm); 245956
241015 HOUSING, bear!ng; 245959 2 114666 SCREW, cap, socket-hd; 3/8-16 x 8
245927 HOUSING, bearing; 245957 2 2-1/4 in. (57 mm); 245957, 245959
304 244264 GEAR; includes items 307, 308; 2 314 105510 WASHER, lock; 1/4; 245956 12
245956 . 104008 WASHER, lock; 5/16; 245957, 245959 12
244265 GEAR,; includes items 307, 308; 2 315 106115 WASHER, lock; 3/8 size 8
245957, 245959 _ 316 192723  NUT, retaining; 245956 2
305 241008 ROD, connecting; includes item 310; 2 193031  NUT, retaining; 245959 2
245956 o ) 193394  NUT, retaining; 245957 2
241279 ROD, connecting; includes item 310; 2 317 179899 COVER; 245956 2
245957, 245959 241308 COVER; 245957, 245959 2
306A 246830 PUMP, displacement, component A; 1 318 116191 WASHER, thrust; 245956 2
245956; see 309577 116192  WASHER, thrust; 245957, 245959 2
246831 PUMP displacement, component A; 1 319 100644 SCREW, cap, socket-hd; 1/4-20 x 4
245959; see 309577 3/4 in. (19 mm); 245956
246832  PUMP, displacement, component A; 1 101864 SCREW, cap, socket-hd; 5/16-18 x 1in. 4
245957; see 309577 (25 mm); 245957, 245959
306B 245970 PUMP, displacement, component B; 1 320 116618 MAGNET 1
245956; see 309577 321 117770 SWITCH, cycle counter 1
245971  PUMP, displacement, component B; 1 323 100643 SCREW, cap, socket-hd; 1/4-20 x 1 in. 4
245959; see 309577 (25 mm); 245956
245972 PUMP, displacement, component B; 1 102962 SCREW, cap, socket-hd; 5/16-18 x 4
245957; see 309577 1-1/4 in. (31 mm); 245957, 245959
307* 114699 WASHER, thrust; steel 324 104765 PLUG 2
308* 114672 WASHER, thrust; bronze . 325 15C587 GUARD, finger; 245956 1
309 114418 SCREW, self-tapping; 8-32 x 1 in. (25 15C588 GUARD, finger; 245959 1

mm); 245956
114818 SCREW, self-tapping; 8-32 x 1-1/4 in.
(31 mm); 245957, 245959
310" 176817 CLIP, wire; 245956
183169 CLIP, wire; 245957, 245959
311 176818 PIN; 245956
183210 PIN; 245957, 245959

¥  OIEFEFLEHIMEE 244264 (245956) B 244265 (245957,
245959) PIHIEFHE.

wk  BIITFIEIFIDE G 241008 (245956) B 241279 (245957,
245959) PIHIETHE.

PMPMDONON 0 oA~ N

309776E 59



M 7T

245974 |iR

407

406

Ref.
No.
401

401a
401b
401c
402

402a

402b
402c

60

402b

Part No.

245978

246130
246478
112324
245977

246130
246479
112324

Description

DISPLAY, pressure; includes
401a-401c
BOARD, circuit
SWITCH, membrane
. SCREW
DISPLAY, temperature; includes
402a-402¢c
BOARD, circuit
SWITCH, membrane
SCREW

Qty

N

—_

Ref.

403
404
405
406
407
408
410

411
412

Part No.

15B293
15B292
15B291
246287
117499
117523
111393

15B386
195853

FEH

T12574A

401c

‘/
— dota

o0ff

R
b

b

:

401b

TI3172a

Description Qty

GASKET

COVER

PLATE

HARNESS, wire, red stop button
HANDLE

NUT, cap; 10-24

SCREW, machine, pan-hd; M5 x 0.8;
16 mm

CABLE, display

SCREW, machine; M2.5 x 6

AOON = — —

N —

309776E
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ot

= B 12

245979 B

/N FESHERERIE 110000 RS HEERILAY.

Ref.

No.
501
502
503
504
505

Part No.

15B779
246194
117683
117526
104590

309776E

501
\;

502

Description Qty
HEAT SINK

BOARD, temperature control
SCREW, 6-32 x 1-1/2 in. (38 mm)
SPACER

SCREW, machine; 6-32 x 3/8 in.
(10 mm)

GOoIN = =

503

FEH

T12575A-1

61



B & 1%

245980 B zHHIEHIR, AF E-20 F1 E-XP1

A\ FEXHERERE 110009 HSHERLAY.

Ref.
No.

601
602
603

62

Part No.

15B297
246195
107156

Description

HEAT SINK

BOARD, motor control
SCREW, machine; 6-32

Qty

601

FEIH

TI3153A

309776E



245981 B zHAIEHIAR, AF E-30 F1 E-XP2

A\ FESHERER 110000 HSHEEIRLAY.

[\ BEAER (609) $EALLAL.

Ref.

No.

601
602
603

604
605
607
609

Part No.

15B297
246196
104590

117526
117683
15C007
15B408

309776E

Description

HEAT SINK

BOARD, motor control

SCREW, machine;

6-32 x 3/8 in. (10 mm)

SPACER

SCREW, 6-32 x 1-1/2 in. (38 mm)
INDUCTOR

CABLE, harness, motor

602

Qty

- =N W o) — —

TI12576A

63



A

246154 HAHBE

A\ 34k 113500 BLUER ( EE .
ZlFﬁ%&wsﬁ%#(m1446m)mﬂﬁﬁgo

A\ BERBLUE L PTFE HARIREE .

/N B 175-195 BEET ( 19.8-22.0 Nm ) I A,

A\ W\ BB L.

/BN EEEIT (702 OFFAE ( 709 ) HEILFHAMEIEEETF .

A 714
/\ 715

Ref.

No. Part No. Description

701 15B332 MANIFOLD; aluminum

702* 246161 VALVE, pressure relief/spray

704 102814 GAUGE; 5000 psi (35 MPa, 350 bar)
705 162453 NIPPLE; 1/4 npt x 1/4 npsm

706 246123 TRANSDUCER, pressure control
707* 193709 SEAT, valve; carbide

708* 193710 SEAL, seat; nylon

709* 15B287 HANDLE, valve

710 114708 SPRING

711* 117623 NUT, cap; 3/8-16

714 117556 ELBOW, 45°; #8 JIC x 1/2 npt

64

Q
<

Ll \CH AR \CH \o N\ \CH \o B \C N\ R

Ref.
No.
715
716

718
720

Part No.

117557
117532

100840
111457

721 A 189285

FEH

716& TI2573A

Description Qty

ELBOW, 45°; #10 JIC x 1/2 npt
ELBOW; 1/2 npt(m) x 1/2 in. (13 mm)
OD tube

ELBOW, street; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt
O-RING; PTFE

LABEL, caution

* BIEEEETEHEE 246842 ( BITITH DA,

A TRFREEHEERE. 5. RERFTRERM.

NN N =

309776E
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FEH

230V, EAFHERRE 2 A4

Nﬁ%ﬁé&ﬁ%%ﬂ’]ﬁ% ESRBHRAESE.
BHEERIESNE 68 T,

B4ES . 246090 (E-20, E-30, E-XP1) I U s 4 808
PR ' ’ 803, 815 \ \ /\
814,
N 5 809 i T T T i i 1L ":]:
x HERATBESESH 92 B4 818 {( \ / \ 805
IBEMITIY, WE 53 W, 802 9©
I 813
o|o o|o ofo ofo o 801
. (il *a&///
82228 o
819 oo o|o ofo oo olf-
g” EE"E %”%“;f‘é"j'e
—
pill K L B e \817
R m \
810 .
—i
ik
—ti
—
S . 246092 (E-XP2) 806 817 804 807 808
803, 815 \ \ /\ /
* AHEATEESEEH 92 WEE. 814, gog N -

ERIMITH, WE 53 W. 818
802

819 T
817
! 92+

810
4 811

816
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380V, 3 FHUEFHEEE AL

§§ﬁ%%%ﬁ%%mﬁﬁ,%%ﬁﬁﬁm%%@o
WMUERIESIE 68 W.

LS . 246096 (E-20, E-30, E-XP1) 806 808 804 i
x AHATEIESESH 92 HEH. y J el
EHEMITH, WE 53 W. g?i, 815 | 817 .
b ,N_|4
818 7
=

802 813

#\801

819
817
Sl 92*
810

il \ 811

816
TS . 246098 (E-XP2) o
o N 7 Ll
« BENTEESESH 02 HEH. 803, n_

IHRMITI, W 53 W, 814, !

818 7
{ =

802

819

810
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L

T B 2% LB OB 4R
Breaker Modules
Qty
246087 246090 246096
230,360 230V,10 380V,30
Ref. 246087 |(E-30 246089 (246090 |(E-30 246092 (246096 |(E-30 246098
No. |Description 230V, 3 6|only) 230V, 3 6230V, 1 0|only) 230V, 1 6380V, 3 0|only) 380V,3 6
801 |RAIL, mounting buy buy buy buy buy buy buy buy buy 1
locally |locally |locally (locally |locally |locally [locally |locally |locally

802 |CLAMP, end 112446 (112446 (112446 (112446 (112446 |112446 (112446 (112446 |112446 3
803 |TERMINAL, base, fuse plug [117798 (117798 (117798 |117798 (117798 (117798 |117798 (117798 |117798 2
804 |BREAKER, dual; 25A 117591 (117591 117591 |117591 117591 (117591 2

BREAKER, dual; 40A 117505 117505 117505 2
805 |BAR, power buss, 3 6 117805 (117805 |117805 1

BAR, power buss, 1 6 117678 (117678 |117678 1
806 [BREAKER, single; 50A 117503 (117503 (117503 |117503 (117503 (117503 |117503 (117503 |117503 1
807 |CONNECTOR, powerlug (117679 [117679 (117679 3

CONNECTOR, power lug 117679 (117679 (117679 2
808 |CABLE, harness; 230V, 3 6 |15B387 |15B387 (15B387 1

CABLE, harness; 230V, 1 6 117674 (117674 (117674 1

CABLE, harness; 380V, 3 0 15B377 |15B377 (15B377 1
809 [TERMINAL, block 117796 (117796 (117796 (117796 (117796 (117796 |117796 (117796 |117796 2
810 t%f‘n%'-E’ harness, power  |45p375 |158375 (158375 |15B375 [15B375 (158375 |15B375 |15B375 [15B375 | 1
811 |CABLE, hose, heat 15B378 [15B378 |15B378 |15B378 [15B378 |15B378 |15B378 (15B378 |15B378 1
813 |BLOCK, terminal ground 112443 |112443 (112443 |112443 (112443 (112443 |112443 |112443 (112443 1
814 |FUSE, fan; 5 x 20 mm

Eltéi?man GDA-2A or equiv- (115216 |115216 (115216 (115216 (115216 (115216 |115216 |115216 (115216 2
815 |TERMINAL, end cover 117807 [117807 (117807 (117807 (117807 (117807 |117807 (117807 (117807 1
816 |CABLE, harness, heat A/B |15B376 |15B376 (15B376 |15B376 |15B376 (15B376 |15B376 [15B376 |15B376 2
817 |BREAKER, dual; 20A 117711 117711 (117711 117711 (117711 (117711 117711 117711 (117711 2
818 |TERMINAL, end cover 117797 (117797 (117797 117797 (117797 (117797 [117797 (117797 |117797 1
819 |FUSE, plug 117799 (117799 (117799 (117799 (117799 (117799 |117799 (117799 (117799 2

* HEALEE. ERMITH.
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el BiE
BRAXRIKIEEA E-20 1 E-30 B! . 2000 psi (14 MPa, 140 bar)

E-XP1 B : 2500 psi (17.2 MPa, 172 bar)
E-XP2 &l: 3500 psi (24.1 MPa, 241 bar)

& & i (8RB

1902 (88 R)

& A

E-20 Bl: 20 B/ %0 ( 9 F= /%)

E-30 Bl: 30 B/ 9% ( 13.5 F=/ 78 )
E-XP1 B: 1 e/ 4% (3.8 #/ 5% )
E-XP2 B: 2 e/ 5% (7.6 #/ 5% )

BRMRHE (A K B)

E-20 1 E-XP1 B! . 0.0104 € ( 0.0395 # )
E-30 & : 0.0272 fint ( 0.1034 F )
E-XP2 & . 0.0203 fn€ ( 0.0771 F# O

LHBEER S 246024, 246025, 246026, 246028: 195-264 V 33k, 50/60 Hz
R {ES 246029, 246030, 246031, 246032: 338-457 V 353, 50/60 Hz
BN 42 246033, 246034, 246035, 246036: 195-264 V %%, 50/60 Hz

iR E K W& 3 T,

RS IhE E-20 & . 6000 T

E-30 1 E-XP1 & : 10200 E
E-XP2 &!:. 15300 EL

BEEIHER, 2B 150 9614-2
HE

E-20 B : 7£ 2000 psi (14 MPa, 140 bar), 0.5 gpm (1.9 Ipm) B3 80 dB(A).

E-30 B : 7£ 1000 psi (7 MPa, 70 bar), 3.0 gpm (11.4 Ipm) A¥/ 93.5 dB(A).
E-XP1 &l . 7£ 2000 psi (14 MPa, 140 bar), 0.5 gpm (1.9 lpm) Bf/A 80 dB(A).
E-XP2 E!: 7£ 3000 psi (21 MPa, 210 bar), 1.0 gpm (3.8 Ipm) BEf/5 83.5 dB(A) .

BEESN, BIRE 1 K

E-20 Bl : 7£ 2000 psi (14 MPa, 140 bar), 0.5 gom (1.9 lpm) B¥A 70.2 dB(A).
E-30 B : 7£ 1000 psi (7 MPa, 70 bar), 3.0 gom (11.4 lpm) A5 83.6 dB(A).
E-XP1 BY. #£ 2000 psi (14 MPa, 140 bar), 0.5 gpm (1.9 lpm) B}/ 70.2 dB(A).
E-XP2 B!. 7£ 3000 psi (21 MPa, 210 bar), 1.0 gpm (3.8 lpm) A¥4 73.6 dB(A).

RAAAO 3/4 npt ( NBELL ), H 3/4 npsm ( RBBL ) &z
mAHO A 484 ( 1S0 ): 8 B JIC (3/4-16 unf) , # 5 B JIC &gk
B A% ( BB ): 10 & JIC (7/8-14 unf) , T 6 5 JIC gL
RIAEIRO 1/4 npsm ( JMBEL ), HEPE
BE E-20 #0 E-XP1 &l . 342 & ( 155 F3= )
E-30 B : 400 & ( 181 F%& )
E-XP2 Bl. 438 % ( 198 F&% )
AR B 4 BR. AN, RN BB, EREE. EEHH. fHE o0 E. PTFE. 9 FE
RZ&
Loctite® £ Loctite Z\GIHIEE1Fo

309776E
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Graco AT RFREERRS

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in material
and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty published by
Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be
defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’s written
recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty
installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of
non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment with
structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance
of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor for verification of
the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned
to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will
be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Graco°Os sole obligation and buyer°@s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that no other remedy
(including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or
consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought within two (2) years of the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT
MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to
the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these
warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or
the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the
negligence of Graco, or otherwise.

GRACO ]
The Parties acknowledge that they have required that the present document, as well as all documents, notices and legal proceedings entered into,

given or instituted pursuant hereto or relating directly or indirectly hereto, be drawn up in English. &4 %= AFKiAMbi1E EK AHEIBHITARXREIT
3. RHEHIERRIL S B SR XM 4. BARIFIA.

Graco Information

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor, or call this number to identify the distributor closest to you:
1-800-367-4023 Toll Free
612-623-6921
612-378-3505 Fax

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice. (SRC309574)

MM 309574
Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. P.O. BOX 1441 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1441
WWW.graco.com
309776E (Simplified Chinese) Rev. 06/2006
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